504383359 05/24/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4430054

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS C. CECIL	05/23/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SYNOPSYS, INC.	
Street Address:	690 EAST MIDDLEFIELD ROAD	
City:	MOUNTAIN VIEW	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94043	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15604560

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (408)645-6548

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: creddick@beverlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BEVER, HOFFMAN & HARMS, LLP

Address Line 1: 39500 STEVENSON PLACE

Address Line 2: SUITE 209

Address Line 4: FREMONT, CALIFORNIA 94539

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SYN-2585 (2585US01)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	E. ERIC HOFFMAN
SIGNATURE:	/E. Eric Hoffman/
DATE SIGNED:	05/24/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=SYN-2585-PTO-ASGN-Signed#page1.tif

PATENT 504383359 REEL: 042499 FRAME: 0906

# ASSIGNMENT

PATENT REEL: 042499 FRAME: 0907

**RECORDED: 05/24/2017**